

Council Regulation (EC) No 1100/2007 of 18 September 2007
establishing measures for the recovery of the stock of European eel

Article 1	Subject-matter
Article 2	Establishment of Eel Management Plans
Article 3	Exemption from the obligation to prepare an Eel Management Plan
Article 4	Communication of Eel Management Plans
Article 5	Approval and implementation of Eel Management Plans
Article 6	Transboundary Eel Management Plans
Article 7	Measures concerning restocking
Article 8	Measures concerning Community waters
Article 9	Reporting and Evaluation
Article 10	Control and enforcement in waters other than Community waters
Article 11	Information concerning fishing activities
Article 12	Control and enforcement concerning imports and exports of eel
Article 13	Entry into force
	Signature

Changes to legislation: There are outstanding changes not yet made to Council Regulation (EC) No 1100/2007. Any changes that have already been made to the legislation appear in the content and are referenced with annotations. (See end of Document for details) [View outstanding changes](#)

- (1) Opinion of 16 May 2006 (not yet published in the Official Journal).
- (2) [OJ L 206, 22.7.1992, p. 7](#). Directive as last amended by Directive 2006/105/EC ([OJ L 363, 20.12.2006, p. 368](#)).
- (3) [OJ L 327, 22.12.2000, p. 1](#). Directive as amended by Decision No 2455/2001/EC of the European Parliament and of the Council ([OJ L 331, 15.12.2001, p. 1](#)).
- (4) [OJ L 261, 20.10.1993, p. 1](#). Regulation as last amended by Regulation (EC) No 1967/2006 ([OJ L 409, 30.12.2006, p. 11](#)), corrected by [OJ L 36, 8.2.2007, p. 6](#).

Changes to legislation:

There are outstanding changes not yet made to Council Regulation (EC) No 1100/2007. Any changes that have already been made to the legislation appear in the content and are referenced with annotations.

[View outstanding changes](#)

Changes and effects yet to be applied to :

- Regulation applied (with modifications) by S.I. 2023/959 reg. 4(a)Sch. 1
- Art. 1(1) substituted by S.I. 2019/739 reg. 14(2)(a)
- Art. 1(2) omitted by S.I. 2019/739 reg. 14(2)(b)
- Art. 1(3) omitted by S.I. 2019/739 reg. 14(2)(b)
- Art. 2 heading substituted by S.I. 2019/739 reg. 14(4)(a)
- Art. 2(1) omitted by S.I. 2019/739 reg. 14(4)(b)
- Art. 2(2) omitted by S.I. 2019/739 reg. 14(4)(b)
- Art. 2(3) omitted by S.I. 2019/739 reg. 14(4)(b)
- Art. 2(4) word substituted by S.I. 2019/739 reg. 14(4)(c)(i)
- Art. 2(4) words substituted by S.I. 2019/739 reg. 14(4)(c)(ii)
- Art. 2(7) words substituted by S.I. 2019/739 reg. 14(4)(d)
- Art. 2(10) words substituted by S.I. 2019/739 reg. 14(4)(e)
- Art. 2(11) words substituted by S.I. 2019/739 reg. 14(4)(f)
- Art. 2(12) omitted by S.I. 2019/739 reg. 14(4)(g)
- Art. 3 omitted by S.I. 2019/739 reg. 14(5)
- Art. 4 omitted by S.I. 2019/739 reg. 14(5)
- Art. 5 substituted by S.I. 2019/753 reg. 30(2)
- Art. 6 omitted by S.I. 2019/739 reg. 14(6)
- Art. 7(1) words substituted by S.I. 2019/739 reg. 14(7)(a)(i)
- Art. 7(1) words substituted by S.I. 2019/739 reg. 14(7)(a)(ii)
- Art. 7(1) words substituted by S.I. 2019/739 reg. 14(7)(a)(iii)
- Art. 7(1) words substituted by S.I. 2019/739 reg. 14(7)(a)(iv)
- Art. 7(2) omitted by S.I. 2019/739 reg. 14(7)(b)
- Art. 7(3) word substituted by S.I. 2019/739 reg. 14(7)(c)(i)
- Art. 7(3) words substituted by S.I. 2019/739 reg. 14(7)(c)(ii)
- Art. 7(4) words substituted by S.I. 2019/739 reg. 14(7)(d)
- Art. 7(5) omitted by S.I. 2019/739 reg. 14(7)(e)
- Art. 7(6) omitted by S.I. 2019/753 reg. 30(3)
- Art. 7(7) omitted by S.I. 2019/739 reg. 14(7)(f)
- Art. 7(8) words omitted by S.I. 2019/739 reg. 14(7)(g)(ii)
- Art. 7(8) words substituted by S.I. 2019/739 reg. 14(7)(g)(i)
- Art. 8 heading words substituted by S.I. 2019/739 reg. 14(8)(a)
- Art. 8(1) words substituted by S.I. 2019/739 reg. 14(8)(b)(i)
- Art. 8(1) words substituted by S.I. 2019/739 reg. 14(8)(b)(ii)
- Art. 8(2) words substituted by S.I. 2019/739 reg. 14(8)(c)(i)
- Art. 8(2) words substituted by S.I. 2019/739 reg. 14(8)(c)(ii)
- Art. 9(1) words substituted by S.I. 2019/739 reg. 14(9)(a)(i)
- Art. 9(2) omitted by S.I. 2019/739 reg. 14(9)(b)
- Art. 9(3) omitted by S.I. 2019/739 reg. 14(9)(b)
- Art. 10 heading words substituted by S.I. 2019/739 reg. 14(10)(a)
- Art. 10(1) words substituted by S.I. 2019/739 reg. 14(10)(b)(i)
- Art. 10(1) words substituted by S.I. 2019/739 reg. 14(10)(b)(ii)
- Art. 10(1) words substituted by S.I. 2019/739 reg. 14(10)(b)(iii)
- Art. 10(2) words substituted by S.I. 2019/739 reg. 14(10)(c)
- Art. 11 omitted by S.I. 2019/739 reg. 14(11)
- Art. 12 word omitted by S.I. 2019/739 reg. 14(12)(c)(iii)
- Art. 12 words omitted by S.I. 2019/739 reg. 14(12)(c)(ii)
- Art. 12 words substituted by S.I. 2019/739 reg. 14(12)(a)
- Art. 12 words substituted by S.I. 2019/739 reg. 14(12)(b)
- Art. 12 words substituted by S.I. 2019/739 reg. 14(12)(c)(i)

- Art. 12 words substituted by S.I. 2019/739 reg. 14(12)(d)
- Art. 13 omitted by S.I. 2019/739 reg. 14(13)

Changes and effects yet to be applied to the whole legislation item and associated provisions

- Art. 1A inserted by S.I. 2019/739 reg. 14(3)
- Art. 9(1)(a) words omitted by S.I. 2019/739 reg. 14(9)(a)(ii)(aa)
- Art. 9(1)(a) words substituted by S.I. 2019/739 reg. 14(9)(a)(ii)(bb)
- Art. 9(1)(a) words substituted by S.I. 2019/739 reg. 14(9)(a)(ii)(cc)
- Art. 9(1)(b) words substituted by S.I. 2019/739 reg. 14(9)(a)(iii)
- Art. 9(1)(c) words substituted by S.I. 2019/739 reg. 14(9)(a)(iv)